PUBLIC NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID

Notice is hereby given that Washakie County School District #1, 1900 Howell Ave., Worland, Wyoming will receive sealed bids for the Worland High School Weight Room & Administration Area Refurbishments up to the date and time as stated below.

WORLAND HS WEIGHT ROOM & ADMINISTRATION AREA RENFURBISHMENTS.

BID OPENING: Friday, November 17, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.

Location: WCSD#1's Administration Office

1900 Howell Ave. Worland, WY 82401

MANDATORY Prebid Conference: Tuesday, November 7, 2023 at 10:00 A.M.

Location: Worland High School

801 S. 17th Street

Worland, WY 82401

 $\label{lem:conference} \textit{The Prebid Conference is MANDATORY for all general contractors.}$

Drawings, Specifications, and Bid Forms are available after October 26, 2023 at: QuestCDN - project number is 8789459. Contact Arete Design Group for information

Wyoming preference will be according to the School Board Policy. Bidders are required to include a bid bond in the amount of 10% of the base bid, payable to the Washakie County School District #1 in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

The Washakie County School District #1 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any irregularities or informalities in the bidding.

Signed: Charlie Cauffman Chief Operations Officer, Washakie County School District #1

October 26, November 2, 2023